

Reference:	FOI.11088.23
Subject:	Pre-operative assessments
Date of Request:	22 February 2023

Requested:

1. What is the cost of attendance including blood tests and xrays for orthopaedic pre assessment clinical per patient
2. How many patients have attended pre-assessment clinics more than 2 occasions over the last 5 years across all subspecialties in surgery across whole UHB

Response:

1. Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) can confirm that the cost of Orthopaedic pre-assessment per patient for the 2021/22 financial year was £282.07.
2. The UHB can confirm that three thousand, three hundred and ninety nine (3,399) patients underwent pre-operative assessments during the timeframe requested.